ČESKÉ VYSOKÉ UČENÍ TECHNICKÉ V PRAZE
FAKULTA STAVEBNÍ
KATEDRA TECHNICKÝCH ZAŘÍZENÍ BUDOV
ČÁST D
BAKALÁŘSKÁ PRÁCE
TECHNICKÉ LISTY
Vypracoval:      Libor Votoček
Vedoucí práce:      doc. Ing. Michal Kabrhel, Ph.D.

• Additives have to be suitable for EPDM sealings
• System has to be flushed thoroughly before initial operation
with all valves fully open
• Any complaints or costs resulting from non-compliance with
above rules will not be accepted by Honeywell
• Please contact us if you should have any special require-
ments or needs
Compression fitting for COPPER and STEEL pipe.
Consisting of one-piece (preassembled) nut.
Soft sealing connection.
For valves with external thread G3/4".
ConnectionPipe
dimension
Part number Pcs/
pack
G3/4" 10 mm FEG3/4CS10 1
G3/4" 12 mm FEG3/4CS12 1
G3/4" 14 mm FEG3/4CS14 1
G3/4" 14 mm FEG3/4CS14-10 10
G3/4" 15 mm FEG3/4CS15 1
G3/4" 15 mm FEG3/4CS15-10 10
G3/4" 16 mm FEG3/4CS16 1
G3/4" 18 mm FEG3/4CS18 1
NOTE: Reinforcing insert for copper or soft steel pipe with 1,0
mm wall thickness not required.
Max. operating temperature 90°C, max. operating
pressure 10 bar.

Part number Pcs/
pack
G3/4" 12x1,1 mmFEG3/4P12X1.1 1
G3/4" 16x1,5 mmFEG3/4P16X1.5 1
NOTE: Max. operating temperature 90°C, max. operating
pressure 10 bar.
Compression fitting for PEX and MULTILAYER pipe.
Consisting of one-piece nut with preassembled anti-
torsion elastic compression ring and one-piece reinforcing
insert.
For valves with external thread G3/4".
ConnectionPipe
dimension
Part number Pcs/
pack
G3/4" 14x2 mm FEG3/4PM14X2 1
G3/4" 16x2 mm FEG3/4PM16X2 1
G3/4" 16x2 mm FEG3/4PM16X2-10 10
G3/4" 16x2.2 mmFEG3/4PM16X2.2 1
G3/4" 17x2 mm FEG3/4PM17X2 1
G3/4" 17x2 mm FEG3/4PM17X2-10 10
G3/4" 18x2 mm FEG3/4PM18X2 1
G3/4" 18x2 mm FEG3/4PM18X2-10 10
G3/4" 20x2 mm FEG3/4PM20X2 1
NOTE: Max. operating temperature 90°C, max. operating
pressure 10 bar.
Soldering tailpiece
1/2" x 15 mm